

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26649/2018

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks dispensation of notice to respondent no. 2. Since the liability is fixed on the Insurance Company, the prayer is accepted.

Notice to respondent no. 2 is dispensed with.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)