

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-B
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26649/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2018 in FAO No.3310/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RENU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Ms. Abhivandana Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.09.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER